01 FC:481

TN	THE	INITED	STATES	PATENT	AND	TRADEMARK	OFFICE
1 1 1	تطللف		טנותוט	LUIDINI	$\Delta \mathbf{n}_{\mathbf{N}}$	TIVEIDDITHITI	

IN RE REGISTRATION OF : Jaws Technologies | Inc. XMAIL MARK : REGISTRATION NO. 1,430,898 : March 3, 1987 REGISTRATION DATE : ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. : BTJ 5 0092 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 October 29, 1999 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 11-03-1999 Hon. Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 101191029 Dear Sir: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying Party(ies): British Telecommunications public limited company Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): 2. Name: Jaws Technologies Inc. Street Address: 1013 17 Avenue SW City: Calgary _____ State/Country: Canada ZIP:_____ 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment ___ Change of Name ____ Security Agreement ____ Merger Execution Date: July 7, 1999 11/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000308 1430898

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0841

	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	Date						
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)						
	1,430,898						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: <u>Jay F. Moldovanyi</u> (type name of attorney)						
	Firm: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP						
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue						
	Suite 700						
	City: Cleveland						
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518						
6.	Number of applications and trademarks involved:1_						
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00						
	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account Number						

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).

- 2 -

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP

October 29, 1999 Date

Jay/F. Moldovanyi Reg. No. 29,678

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 700

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, British Telecommunications public limited company, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having a principal place of business at 81 Newgate Street. London, England, ("Assignor"), is the registrant of the following trademark registration(s) now on file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

XMAIL

1,430,898

And WHEREAS, Jaws Technologies Inc, a Nevada corporation, having its principal place of business at 1013 17 Avenue SW, Calgary, Canada ("Assignee"), is the successor to the portion of business of the Assignor which pertains to the trademark and is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trade mark and the above-named registration(s) together with the part of goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said mark.

British Telecommunications public limited company

Bv:

Name: Stephen John Prior

Title: Assistant Company Secretary

Dated: 7th July 1999

RECORDED: 11/01/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001983 FRAME: 0844